TULLYTOWN BOROUGH

COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA Revised ~ September 14, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
. Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Moment of Silence
. Roll Call

—_

Public Comment ~ Please state your name and address

o Vs W

. Council Minutes
a) August Council Meeting Minutes—Approval
7. Treasurer's Report
a) Monthly Bills—s$32,087.61 —Approval
b) Other Bills Paid in August - $208,275.29 —Approval
¢) August, 2021 Reconciliation Statement—Approval
d) Resolution #459— Authorize Transfer of Funds $250,000 —Consideration... Mr. McPadden

8. Communications

9. General Business

a) Resolution #460 -Disposal of Certain Administrative Records—Consideration....Mrs. Marks

b) Resolution #461 -Disposal of Certain Police Records—Consideration....Chief Doyle

¢) Acceptance of 2020 Audit... Mr. McPadden

d) Hiring of Part-time Crossing Guard—Consideration....Chief Doyle

e) Hiring of Part-time Police Officer—Consideration... .Chief Doyle

f) Hiring of Part-time Zoning Officer—Consideration... Mr. Servis

g) Digitization of Borough Records—Consideration... Mrs. Marks

h) AFSCME Custodian Position--Authorize Advertising--Consideration....Mr. Pasciullo

i) Resolution #462 -Min. Mun. Obligation (MMO) Non-Unif. Pension Plan 2022—Consideration... Mr. Walsh
j) Resolution #463 - Min. Mun. Obligation (MMO) Police Pension Plan 2022—Consideration... Mr. Walsh
k) Authorize Advertisement of Property Allocation Ordinance... Mr. Walsh

10. Committee Reports
11. Borough Reports

a. Mayor’s Report
Solicitor’s Report
Coordinator’s Report
Chief’s Report
Fire Marshal’s Report

mPaon o

12. Miscellaneous Council Business
13. Adjournment

AUDIO PORTION OF COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL ALSO BE LIVE
COMCAST-CHANNEL 965 ~ VERIZON-CHANNEL 36



9-14-2021 Council Meeting

INVESTMENT REPORTS

VALUE AS OF 6-30-2021

Sterling Advisors (TD Ameritrade)

PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)

PLGIT - Class

VALUE AS OF 7-31-2021

Sterling Advisors (TD Ameritrade)

PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)

PLGIT - Class

TOTAL

TOTAL

$12,611,101.67

$11,010,801.43

$ 213,361.30

$23,835,264.40

$12,630,679.31

$11,015,627.43

$ 213,361.30

$23,859,668.04
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