TULLYTOWN BOROUGH

COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA Revised ~ September 14, 2021 – 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call

5. Public Comment ~ Please state your name and address

6. Council Minutes

a) August Council Meeting Minutes—Approval

7. Treasurer's Report

- a) Monthly Bills—\$32,087.61—Approval
- b) Other Bills Paid in August \$208,275.29 Approval
- c) August, 2021 Reconciliation Statement—Approval
- d) Resolution #459— Authorize Transfer of Funds \$250,000 Consideration... Mr. McPadden

8. Communications

9. General Business

- a) Resolution #460 -Disposal of Certain Administrative Records—Consideration....Mrs. Marks
- b) Resolution #461 -Disposal of Certain Police Records—Consideration....Chief Doyle
- c) Acceptance of 2020 Audit... Mr. McPadden
- d) Hiring of Part-time Crossing Guard—Consideration....Chief Doyle
- e) Hiring of Part-time Police Officer—Consideration....Chief Doyle
- f) Hiring of Part-time Zoning Officer—Consideration... Mr. Servis
- g) Digitization of Borough Records—Consideration... Mrs. Marks
- h) AFSCME Custodian Position--Authorize Advertising--Consideration....Mr. Pasciullo
- i) Resolution #462 -Min. Mun. Obligation (MMO) Non-Unif. Pension Plan 2022—Consideration... Mr. Walsh
- j) Resolution #463 Min. Mun. Obligation (MMO) Police Pension Plan 2022—Consideration... Mr. Walsh
- k) Authorize Advertisement of Property Allocation Ordinance... Mr. Walsh

10. Committee Reports

11. Borough Reports

- a. Mayor's Report
- b. Solicitor's Report
- c. Coordinator's Report
- d. Chief's Report
- e. Fire Marshal's Report

12. Miscellaneous Council Business

13. Adjournment

9-14-2021 Council Meeting

INVESTMENT REPORTS

VALUE AS OF 6-30-2021

	TOTAL	\$23,835,264.40
PLGIT – Class		<u>\$ 213,361.30</u>
PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)		\$11,010,801.43
Sterling Advisors (TD Ameritrade)		\$12,611,101.67

VALUE AS OF 7-31-2021

	TOTAL	\$23,859,668.04
PLGIT – Class		<u>\$ 213,361.30</u>
PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)		\$11,015,627.43
Sterling Advisors (TD Ameritrade)		\$12,630,679.31